Pay in Date November 28, 2025 
Deemed Date Of Allotment November 28, 2025 
Date of earliest closing of the issue, if any Not Applicable 

ISSUE DETAILS  

Nature Senior, Secured, Listed, Rated, Transferable, Taxable, Redeemable, Non-Convertible 
Debentures. 

Number Up to 2500 (two thousand five hundred) senior, secured, listed, rated, redeemable, 
taxable, transferable non-convertible debentures, each having a face value of INR 
1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) and an aggregate face value of INR 
25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) 

Price per Debenture Rs. 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh) per debentures 
Issue size (base issue or green 
shoe) 

Base Issue: Rs 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) 
Green Shoe Option: Nil 

Coupon 11.55% per annum payable every month 
Coupon Payment Frequency Monthly  
Final Redemption Date November 28, 2027  
Credit Rating The Debentures proposed to be issued by the Issuer have been rated by CARE RATINGS

[...]

The Eligible Investors should also refer to the operational guidelines 
of the EBP in this respect. The disclosures required pursuant to the EBP Guidelines (as 
defined below) are set out hereinbelow: 

Details of size of the Issue 
including green shoe 
option, if any 

Total Issue Size: Up to 2500 (two thousand five 
hundred) senior, secured, listed, rated, redeemable, 
taxable, transferable non-convertible debentures, 
each having a face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees One Lakh Only) and an aggregate face value of 
INR 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crores 
Only) 
Green Shoe Option: Nil 

Anchor Portion Details  No  
Interest rate parameter  Fixed Coupon 
Bid opening and closing 
date 

Bid opening date: November 27, 2025 
Bid closing date: November 27, 2025 

Minimum Bid lot 1,000 (One Thousand) Debentures (aggregating to INR

[...]

Debentures or NCDs 

Up to 2500 (two thousand five hundred) senior, secured, listed, rated, redeemable, 
taxable, transferable non-convertible debentures, each having a face value of INR 
1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) and an aggregate face value of INR 
25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) 

Debenture 
Holder(s)/Investors 

means, in respect of any Debentures issued pursuant to this Key Information Document, 
each person who is: 
(a) registered as a Beneficial Owner; and 
(b) registered as a debenture holder in the Register of Debenture Holders.

[...]

Total Issue Size: Up to 2500 (two thousand five hundred) senior, 
secured, listed, rated, redeemable, taxable, transferable non-
convertible debentures, each having a face value of INR 
1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) and an aggregate face 
value of INR 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crores 
Only) 
Green Shoe Option: Nil 

Anchor Portion Details  No  
Interest rate parameter  Fixed Coupon 
Bid opening and closing date Bid opening date: November 27, 2025 

Bid closing date: November 27, 2025 
Minimum Bid Lot 1,000 (One Thousand) Debentures (aggregating to INR